PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION of Incorrect Patent Number 5946445 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

recorded on 03/31/2003. Reel 013887, Frame 0859.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	12/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	75 Network Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5946445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)851-7216 978-640-5131 Phone:

oliver.strimpel@avid.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oliver Strimpel

Total Attachments: 1

source=5946445_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0038

501741205

Patent Owner:

Avid Technology, Inc.

U. S. Patent No.:

5,946,445

Issue Date:

August 31, 1999

Title:

Media Recorder For Capture And Playback Of Live And

Prerecorded Audio And/Or Video Information

DECLARATION

Assignment Improperly Filed and Recorded by Another Person (M.P.E.P. Section 323.01(c))

Avid Technology, Inc. (Avid), a corporation having its principal offices at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, declares that it has been and continues to be the assignee of the entire, right, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventors.

The assignment was recorded under U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 07/866,570, filed on April 10, 1992, now abandoned, in the Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 1992, at Reel 6192, Frame 0083, which is the parent application of the patent referenced above. A copy of the assignment is submitted with this declaration.

A copy of the assignment was subsequently recorded in U.S. Patent No. 5,946,445 in the Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2011, at Reel 026346, Frame 0595.

This Declaration under M.P.E.P. 323.01(c) is in support of correcting an improperly filed and recorded assignment of the '445 patent in the name of Sygnet Wireless Inc. and its wholly owned subsidiary Sygnet Communications, Inc. to Sycord Limited Partnership. The improper recordation is dated March 31, 2003, at Reel: 013887, Frame: 0859.

Avid has made numerous but unsuccessful efforts to have the party who recorded the erroneous assignment correct the error, including contacting the offices of Wood, Herron & Evans, correspondent for Sycord Limited Partnership ("Sycord"), and Vista IP Law Group (referred by Wood, Herron, & Evans).

Avid respectfully requests that the Patent and Trademark Office record this Declaration to correct the improperly filed and recorded assignment.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this declaration on behalf of the Assignee.

Oct. 24,2011

Paige Parisi

Vice President and General Counsel

Avid Technology, Inc.



PATENT REEL: 027327 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 12/01/2011